Computer-Controled, Single-Thread
Chainstitch, Buitton neck-wrapping Machine

BFHRRER RESKRYMHIFZIY

AMB-187

19590603

No.0523-05
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



YW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
—p Y RAMPORH

The part numibers of parts shown in the Hgure inghicste the corresponding munbers {Fef. No) shown by the Index,
BMuftearrBiniEiz, BLFSATG 2R ReIBILBIET S »F o2 RS tasT, T0LHEBr L0 2 ¥,
Explanation of codes
528 I IREH
1} Codes on the "Note’ column

~EIET WORE

ffl:) L mmeans this part is changed from the previous partg list,
WAV R LML TSERE I AR R L 2T,
€I refer 1o the “'Note” explanstion st bottom of page.
o031 A DT TIERET AR & 4RBE L TUF &

2} Codes on the “E.C. {(Engineering change)™ colemn
CHEEERT WO

D A.10/83. .. . Added from October, 1983
I9BEEIDB L DEM S

B 0.10/83 .. | | Obsoleted from Coiober, 1983
TGEIRWNB L R E AL,

{3} When previous parts {Qbsoleted part) and new parrs {Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other:
MADEME L TR ORE

i this rase, even obscleted part (0.} can be ordered with the shsoieted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and place your orders.
ImBBRREEO A AR ETL IETTASI Y s, WETHL IS, A0S s HRL T IET TR G,
Example {15)

Ref g At
- Note Part Mo Description E.LC. ’
. B 3 Reey.
No. iz & @ % TRER & = b
1 @ BHADT-100000  Needie bar DA0B3] vy om— -
1.5 o 81403-100-000-4  Needle bar IADEBR] vk 1
2 o 81105-200.-000 Frame cover 0.10/83 [ 81106300000 ) -
¥ T
I % B1105-200-000 Frame cover AIGB3 T — Lo 1

(@) i case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other
BROEMESHLLBEOER
in this case the new part mwaber is replaced on the 7 5&E Uspenessl” column of the orevious Darts, 3o please order by the new part number,
LoigEld, HBLOMESZMU ALY 2R LCHEESQTALTH22TOT, B LB T IHWRT &S0,
& Caoas

3 » [B11OSBOGO00)  Frame cover [€10/83]  BITow-e000 1
Correct Mo, Wrong Mo,
ELvAE RN

Please order by the corret part number.
ELUHBTCIERTE -,
&) M10/83 .. ... The amount requited is shanged from Octoter, 1983
The new armournt reguired is shown in the “Amt, Heg”, solumn,
19E3RI0R s NHRBrEW - Y o2, ZOBRESHBNC L - HBBSRTRL IR 2.

3} Codes on the “Amt, Bea.” colisnn
"M MR

Oz Indicates amount required is 2,
M. 2mrEb L 2T,
@20 ... Indicates length in meters. (unit s meter]
B2, 2A-FAEERELET., (REEL—FATT)
() N Inticates parts obsoleted from the parys list.
Lpimy YRy S RS NI BESET .,
)23 F IO Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part.

Agsembly part is shown as “asm. " and 7 2 in Japanese, in the “Deseriptign’ column,
HBLE5MALTVZFHRHELELHL 2T, MBREREWMCRL T "asm” XTI /R LIHNET,

Sy g Ly 1 Ay A g A, 8N g 3 A, o Yy i 0 4 iy Yoy S e g g B o o, 5 o Yy o S 5 g B Wy g 0 g T, 3 Ay 5 g, T, S 45 e o e R 4 T . g 8 S e G, 8 S e oy S 4 T, o Mg 6 B

Nhen Ordering The Spare Parts:

n ordey to ensure that we defiver the comect parts to you, pleagse clearly siate when ordening the comesponding PAFT NUMBER
ox. BROS-012-A00) and also the PARTS LIST RUMBER tex. 001001, given at the bottor right of the cover) o the MACHINE SERIAL
VUMBER, because. there are some parts which have been changed.

RHEFTORBO ER

A=Y YRAMCEBEATUSMARASY TEREYORBE. BRROBB (WAL, B1109-012-A00)TIFXTF a1,
st T, TRV UROERESR (JBIEAET, BIAE, N00T1001) X B, MEES 4+ T EHATAEREOT
Fo X, KRN HBRO—EHEBRILUIBELHN ETOTITRFT SO,

W e g A g o Bk S T Ty e S b 3 i g 1 S 9 Ry e P g W 4 Ty 3 g S 8 g i, e T e o iy oy R Ty . oy e, i A g B g, 2 g e, By e Sy 0y e iy Oy 4 o By 0 0 T

o B B e S e oy Ry S B N Y

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10.

11.

i2.

13.

14.

1a.

16.

17.

18,

19.

CONTENTS

H /4
ARN BED COMPONENT S . it i i et mam et ia st st e tssscosracnaancann 1
T o A T B ,
LOOPER SHAFT MECHANTSH COMPONENTS ...t i v e tesicmsanssmananannn . 3
M S B R _
NIPPER & THREAD TENSION PARTS COMPORENTS .. it i cternenersnann 5
FHBTF = v PR
NEEDLE DRIVING PULLEY SHAFT COMPONENTS .. i s e cee e e nanmee e 1
B B 4l BA 1%
NEEDLE BAR DRIVING MECHANISN COMPONENTS ... .. i irmrraernvsnans 8
BrHEEBASR
W PER COMPONENT S .. .t as e csnsms e tumssaeaacasscaacannnacecannnsns g
7 A s BER
X, ¥ STEPPING NOTOR CONPONENTS (X SHBAF ) i it i ieeerercnneens 11
X, YRF vy Er&e—7B8E (X
X, Y STEPPING MOTOR CONPONENTS (Y SHAFTY ... ... ... e et 13
X, YARFw» Erre—y8B& (Y#H)
Y FRANE COBMPORERT S L. ittt r e csnansnrassonmaraaryseranens 15
X, ¥ 27 b — LBR
CHUCK COMPONENTS ., .. ... it e i e e it e e, 17
F v v 7 BHGR
TANG COMPONENT S ... . ittt st nennncsncrasmantnacasananennn 18
ARl 5
STAND & TABLE COMPONENTS S 21
M- 7 — 7 LBYE :
NISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS ... i i et i v eaamemaenns 23
sk e o7 — NP
PHEUMAT I CONPONENT S . . e et e e e e eee et e e emeameenens 25
7 —PBf%
THREAD BT AND COMPONEN TS e ittt ettt e e irer e 27
SRILT AR
NOTOR PULLEY COMPONENTS | i ittt ettt ettt iareee e ciaanns 28
F o & 1) BAR
CONTROL BOX COBPONENTS | i et it i e e s s et ne e eseeaan e 29
K> 7 ARt
SNALL BUTTON CHUCK COMPONENTS . .ttt it e e e e e e e e e e e 31
Y wF e w2/« fl
MIDDLE BUTTOR CHUCK COMPONENTS | ... .ttt ittt e e e e e e e 32
R F vy i«
NUNERICAL INDEX OF PARTS e e e e e e e e e e 33

# 5l

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



.
}m

i
i
—.»‘~ !i F

S N

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC |



REF.RC HOTE PART HO. BESCRIPTIOHN [ ) ANT.
i $5-4110815-5P  ACREV 11/64-40 L=8 FATEYT 11/64-40 L=8 i
2 178-02257 THREAD TEKSIOGH HG.3 ASH, AR APFFNILER 1
3 178-02208 TEKSION ADJUSTIRG BASE RO.3 RS MEE LS Ll Bl (1)
4 101-29104 THREAD PRESSER PLATE AP EIAR (1
5 B113G-850-000  TENSIOR SPRING B ML FA-ynT3 B (1)
6 SD-0380551-8L  HINGE SCREW D= 3.80 H= 5.5 FT0FYT D=3.8 H=5.5 {n
7 $5-5110810~8P  SCREV 11/64-40 L=3 FIAFY 11/64-40 L=8 1
& $5-7110340-5P  SCREVW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 RAEIFYT 11/64-40 L= 3.2 1
9 178-11852 SAFETY PLATE ASM. PVt b-by 1

10 178-11803 SAFETY PLATE V5 i Ml ) . (1}
11 178-11902 INSTALLING PLATE Ee s AV A T S 30 L (1}
12 S5-4110715-3F  BCREW 11/64-40 L=V FATRYT 11/64~-40 L=7 (2)
13 ¥P-0450801-80  WASHER 4.5X10.0xX0.8 EFETET 2 4.5X10X0.8 £2)
14 SB-0800401-5D  HINGE SCREV D= 8 H= 4 ¥TYFEYT B=6 H=4 €13
15 B3125-155-000  DISK SPRIKG 35 AT E . (1)
16 ¥P-0B850875-80  VASHER 6.5X13X0.3 eF%7 57 B.BXI3X0.8 (1)
17 B3122~-372-00¢  SAFETY PLATE MOUNTING BASE FoE™Y TP beb RUBFETA 40
18 - PS-0200082-KH  ZPRING PIN 2X6 ATTHLHTET Y 256 m
19 55-4110815-8P  SCREV¥ 11/64-40 L=8 FATFYT 11/64-40 L=8 3
20 B1104-372-200 Ol DRIP FELT (A} 5HM ¥a-3 FIAR 531 1
g | B1110-372-000  SIDE COVER HINGE SHAFT PEIVEAT~ WY 1
22 $5-8151150-8P  SCREW 15/84-28 1=10.5 PRIV 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
23 W5-0850389-KP  SPRING WASHER ©.5X14.0X17 ATFETYTF 6.5X14X1.7 1
Z4 SD-0800271~-SP  HIBGE SCREV D= 8 H= 2.7 2uFsT D=8 H=2.7 1
25 B11318-373-000 RED ofl, SHIELD ATy 2RT-RTY 1
26 $S-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/84-40 L=7.8 TREIFYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
27 178-03453 FACE PLATE ASH. Aty F2 1
22 178~11050 SIDE COVEE, LEFT P4R eRTYRE 1
29 178~03057 OIL DRIF FELT, SHALL FFTSETATLRE (3%} 23 1
s 78— . | 5 Mk & 2 1
31 B3108-372-000  THREAD GUIDE RO, 4 44 APUIA 1
32 $5-4110815-5F  SCREV 11/64-40 L=3 FATEYT 11/84-40 L=38 1
33 B3104-372-000  HIPPER RELEASING PLUNGER IR~ {b2R3 1
34 178-01507 GIJIDE PIN Vi il A ) 2
K SH-6024502-TH ~ HEAXGON-HOLE BOLT Qi 735" 41 VA
328 SH-6083542-CH  SCREV M8 L=35 poRrFIET A M8 L=35 2
37 178-01309 COVER A ART -4 1
a8 S&-6090520-3P  SCREW 8/84-40 L= 5.0 E7%#3™ 9/64-40 L=5 P
29 178-01408 COVER B HAT-~B 1
40 35-6120940~SP _SCREW 3/16-28 1L=4 RRRYT_3/16-28 L=9 2
41 179-61605 LOOPER COVER B A TS 1
42 178-01804 STOPPER REYAS 1
43 3D-0791271-SF  HINGE SCREVW D= 7.984 H=12.7 FTFRT D=T.94 H=12.7 1
44 173-10804 SIDE COVER, RIGHT VA4 REET i
45 178-32405 BED IHSTALLIRG BASE o 0 3 v L Al | i
45 179~82101 COVER INSTALLING PLATE. A RATRYTAREAT R AT VA 1
47 55-7151340-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=1Z.5 - RELHRYT 2
43 179-62200 COVER INSTALLING PLATE, B AZTRFTARBAT-FYHRATUR 1
44 SE~-60B0520-5P - SCREW 9/84-40 L= 5.0 EFFYT 9/64-40 L=5 2
31 R11311-372-060  SIDE CDVER SPRIRG PALUBAT - AR i
51 55-6090520-8PF  S{REW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 eP%P” 9/64-40 L=5 i
¥4 E1120-272-000  SCREW STUD RPIAT -2YT 1
53 179-66705 MARKER INSTALLIRG PLATE AR AT i
54 S8-5111210-5P  SCREVY 11/84-40 L=12 eFEY” 11/64-40 L=12 2
55 17812207 SLIDER TRAY VSt ML 1
56 B2573-220-000  SLIDER RECEIVER RITRL XFARTIY 1
57 EZ574-220-000  SLIDER BATEY 234X i
58 B25706-220-000  SLIDER SPRING RITRL RAFAY NF 1
59 $85-9151610-5P  SCREVW 1/4-24 L=16 poRETAF 1/4-24 L=16 i
84 S3-6110870-TP  SCREW : TRLGEYT 1
81 178-01811 PLATE VR¥IATY 4% 1
&2 35-6090610-8P  3CREV 9/84-40 L= 5.5 e3P 8/64~40 L=5.5 2
B3 GPE~14012000 CGRD BUSHING b it i 3 1
64 WP~0531000-3C  ¥ASBER M5 b5 R 2T iek HB 5
85 HX-Q015000-0D  CABLE CLIP i Rt B W/ L) b b 3
66 HX-0015000-0F  CABLE CLIP LI WUk 2
67 178~15150 EIR NOZZLE ASM. LF 2R K (73) 1
68 S5-6111210~-8F  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 e3P 11/84-40 L=12 1
69 178~02307 THREAD GHIDE ArFur4 1
70 ) -372- BT SHAT - ARIALRT - FY) 1
71 B3149-123-A00  TENSION SPRING 1

-2 —

AFPUIL 45 AT ¥

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



LUUP KK SHAFE ARLHANIDRE LUBFUNLENED

JIERPAY . i1 e

-3

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO HOTE PART NG. PESCRIPTION E ¥ A 4 ANT
1 $8~7110640-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TAETEY™ 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
2 SH-3040602-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 FAFDT 1
3 B1239-372-000  LOCGPER A-n 1
4 B1227-372~000  LOOPER SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT E-RTYTN WEIARA 1
5 55-815118G-8F  SCREY 15/04-28 12105 bRRYT 15/64-28 L=10.5 2
8 £S-1111018-SK  THRUST COLLAR B=11.11 W=1¢ ZFRETY D=11.11 ¥=10 1
7 $S-88660512-TF  SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 FAFYT 1/4-40 L=5 1
8 S8-R680330-SP  SCREVY 1/4-40 L= 3.0 FAFEDT 1/4-40 L=3 1
9 PA~1604001-40  CYLINDER M 1

10 PX-500043G-00  BARD r e EISINLE L 1
11 B1215-372-A00  THRUST BALL REARING R-ATET S 233F ATPULST 1
iz B1222-372-000  LOOPER SHAFT BUSHING, REAR A-ACETy wntas 1
12 5S~-8151150-8F  SCREY 15/64-28 L=10.5 VARYT 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
14 PJ~3040405~07 LONG ELROV UNIOR DU IAR 2SRy 1
15 PJ-2080405-03  ELROY URIDR ECIRREY Y o ) 1
18 EA-9500R02-00 CABLE BAND 150 FHPIRATVET 150 2
17 I5-8080540-SF  SCKEVW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 LIFYT 3/64~40 L=5 2
18 C178-0535% CAB ASH. PS5 0 %0 T ] 1
14 17805300 CAM 1FIERVAIBL €1}
20 S8-21104310~TF  SCREY 11/64-40 L= 3.5 bEEY™ 11/84-40 L=3 5 (2}
21 178-04253 LOGPER SHAFT ASH, FRY e DT A T H
22 178-04204 LOGPER SHAFT L S Y {1}
23 S5~8150410~TP  SCREV 15/B4-28 L= 4.0 PERYS 15/64-78 L=4 2y}
24 178-105857 THROAT PLATE ASM. nEy B3 i
25 178-310807 ARBJUSTING RASE B42 MUERTY {1}
26 178-10508 THROAT PLATE m4x {1}
27 £5-8110480-8F  SCREV 11/54-40 L=4.3 E5EY" 11/64-40 L=4.3 (23
28 178~10706 THROAT PLATE,HON NECE-WRAPPING AT Rsad A% 1
29 178-05862 KHIFE PLATE 434, PRI RUYELR,. B3R 1
30 17805213 KMIFE PLATE A2 BUYRATY {1}
21 178~05853 HOVING KNIFE ASM. Pradz 4% {1}
3z 178-05708 HUT FragRRAIYE (1)
32 $5~6000540-3P  SCREV $/64-40 L= 5.0 eFRY" §/84-40 L=5 {1}
34 178-07108 KNIFE PLATE BasE FTadE RUREATL AYET 4 (1)
35 $3-8110480~%P  SEREV 11/64~40 1=4.% vS%YT 11/64-40 Lz4. 3 {2y
38 17803900 LLOOPER SHAFT A Sl 1
37 178-04006 SCREV B B - b 1
38 CS-0780741-TH  THRUST COLLAR AFZbY i
39 55-1110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=% r33y™ 11/84-40 L=8 2
40 179-81202 TRROAT GUIBE PN T 1
41 178-04818 ¥BKE SLIDE bt 1
42 WP-0350516-8D  WASHER %.5X6X0.5 B335 3.5%6%0.5 2
43 SS-B080670-TP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=6 E5EYT 9/64-40 B6=8 2
44 179-51608 RECEIVING PLATE TR 1
45 58-7111410-1F  SCEEN 11/64-40 L-14 PALSEYT 11/84-40 L=14 ?
46 17980808 SUPPORT BASE PLATE PEILTARYIE A Y 1
47 179-60907 SUPPORT BASE AFHETEIR 4 1
48 S5-4110810-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=9 FATEST 11/84-40 L=9 | 2
49 179-61103 THSTALLING PLATE AFIEFIIIATY 1
50 179-610604 YORK SLIDE SUPPORT £haLRny 1
51 SS-7111120-TP  SCREW 2RLG 2T 2
52 178-08100 CONNECTING PLATE AR¥ LY IATY i
53 178-07900 CYLINDER INSTALLING PLATE B YR RMIYFATY B 1
54 SM-8061202-THR  BOLT L E LSS e 2
55 ¥P-0641600-SC  WASHEY §.4X12.5X1.6 s i S 2
58 VS-0610002-KN  SPRIRG VASHER &.1X12.2%1.5 ATRETYTR MG 2
57 ¥S~0510002-KN  SPRIRG VASHER ATERTETE 5,1%9,2X1.3 1
58 173-05607 CYLINDER SHAFT ARFYIYLR™ -y 1
59 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING VASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATEETHTR NG 1
B0 _HM-BOROGOT-SC. NUT M6 Al MB 1va 1
81 166-58700 COLLAR B EY-H5- B 1
62 B1224-372~0A0  LOOPER SHAFT DRIVEN GEAR ASM. 23 MIUAe B 73 1
63 B1224-372-000  LOOPER SHAFT DRIVEN GEAR (B) FYAY AT B 1)
64 35-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 6.0 FAZY™ 1/4-40 L=6 2)
65 ¥P-Q480856-SP . WASHER 4,8X8.4X0.8 E38T R 4, 8%8.4%X0.8 1
56 58-7111810-3P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 RALIRYT 11/64-40 L=18 2
87 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND YREUNT YR 1

— A .

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 5ol sy B8 £

18]
3 R B -
]
|
% EE\}E‘ 12
[ —8 ™~ (b,

] *‘é"f s,

1 N

N

S

|
NG NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTIOHN E ¥y % 4 ANT.

55-8151150-3P  SCREV 15/64-28 L=10.5 FRFYT 15/64-28 1.=10.5 2
B1216-372-006¢  PHLLEY SHAFT BUSHING, RIGHT BRT U 234 &% 1
B1218-272-000  PULLEY SHAFT BUSHING, LEFT BET-STh ik exTY 1
B1215-372-B00  THRUST BALL BEARING BEwHT R 252k ATFRURY 1
17804303 DRIVE SHAFT BETAYT Y 1
178-04402 HAND WHEEL AR ERTRR 1
$5-8151550-SP  SCREV  15/64-28 L=15 . rAEYT 15/64-28 L=15 2
£5-127101A4~SH  THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=12.7 V=10 294k D=12.7 ¥=10 4% 1
S$S-86B0B16-TP  SCREVW 1/4-40 L=6 FARYT 1/4-40 L=B 2
B1217-372-040  DRIVING GEAR ASH. FPTAUTAT A BR 1
B1217-372-000 BRIVING GEAR (&) ESAES A TN D
5S-8660812-TP  SCREV  1/4-40 L= 8.0 FARXYT 1/4-40 L=8 ()

1=

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



[ 2 FYRSEDRA AR REIRSE  RZAR A O LAWY MUALALRRIEAY S WA NS MRE WPETALSY P

SrERALR

REF.NO HROTE PART HD. BDESCRIPTIGN T 4 ANT
1 S5-8080310-TP  SCREW 1/%-44 1=2.8 PAES 1/8-44 L=2.8 1
2 178-02703 HEEDLE BAR B Y 1
3 S$-B091210-TP  SCREV §/84-40 L=12 L3%IT 9/64-40 L=12 1
4 B1402-372-000  MEEDLE BAR BUSHING, UPPER MET~ FFERR 1
5 $5-9151830~-CP  SCEEW 15/84-28 L=15.5 wrhTE AR 15/64-28 2
B HS-B150G440~SP  RIT 15/64-28 nErr9r 15/64-28 1
7 8061  B1411-372-460  WASHER BBy $TVE A 1
8 HSH~33281600 NEEDLE SMX332LG #16 A SHX332LG #18B 1
g HC-4829J10-00  REEBLE 332LGHKSP 100 A 332LGHESP 100 1

19 801 178-0G5086 SLIDE BLOCK A FIL 5 3 2 8 e M1 1
11 17806407 NEEDLE BAR LEVER MRS S Sy 1
12 17806605 REEDLE BAR SUPPORT IFT A% 1
13 178~03206 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER MBS SFUETY 1
14 178-03107 BUSHING MRS ASRARR 1
15 B1407-372-000  BUSHING P A I et VIS P 551, 1
16 RB1408~372-000  LIFTING LEVER SHAFT MR- F-PN el TR Y 1
17 178-0595%1 BALL JOINT UPPER ASM. SHALL BEubEek (2 3 1
18 B1414~372-000  JOINT PIN BELHE n
19 B1432~372-000  CRANX CONNECTING ROD,SHaLL BFIUHOYMT a- n
20 178-06902 SCKEY SHMALL BEUROY YNy REST {23
21 17806811 CRANK JOIHT 2T g 4UE 1
22 178-07009 SCREV SMALL BIUINYF UG LFAFS™ 1
23 NS-B700510-TP  HEAXGON NUT 5/16-24 wo¥totb 5/16-24 1
24 17806761 CRANK BAR ASM. nEuhETY ¥y 1
25 17806712 CRANK_BAR v 3 ) {1
25 CQ-2006000-00  OIL WICK 2y {6.3)
27 NS-68880480-SF  NUT ©/32-28 BBy F9F §/32-28 waTUEy” 1
28 B1416-372-0A0  BALL JOINT ECCENTRIC ASM. ANYY ¥I-¥A4BL 7R 1
29 B14183-372-000  CLAMP SCREW LOWER BauEOULT RT4 IREY (2)
30 S85-8660942-TF SCREY 1/4~40 l= 8.5 PAES™ 1/4-40 1=8.5 (1)
31 S5-8860612-TP  SCEEY 1/4-40 L= 5.0 AR 1/4-40 L=8§ {1
az B1418-372-000 - GIL VIRK BTV 2y €2}

Note ( HEEE )0l

..... SELECTIVE PART

-8 —

I

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



X, YAFv Er7Ee-—7HH (X

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.HO HOTE PART HO. BDESCRIPTIONR A AMT.
1 175~14054 XY TABLE ASM. XY~y 1
2 S5-B0S0620-SP  SCREW  9/64-40 L=8 B3FYT 9/64-40 L=6 (4)
3 178-14104 X BLIT PLATE Xhaaax)srn™y {(2)
4 SH-6041402-TF  SCREV M4 L=14 WIFIPTET A M4 {4)
5 B2519-205-000 Y FIXED RACE. A YaF4l-4 A (1)
B B2519~210-000 Y REMOVAL RACE YAR L~ 2 (1)
7 B2520-205-000 Y FIXED RACE, B Yaf4h-2 B (1}
& B2522~205-000 Y BALL GAUGE bR % Al )
9 $5~7110910-TP  SCRE¥ 11/64-40 L= 8.5 QALY 11/64-40 L=8.5 (4}

10 E2502-210-000  RACE TABLE | A (1)
i1 B2503-210-000 X REHOVAL RACE 81 e ] {2)
12 S85~7110810-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 8.5 RALFEYT 11/64-40 L=8.5

13 NS-8110310-8P  RUT 11/64-40 BYRTEYE 11/64-40

14 B2521-210~000-4 Y BALL GAUGE bEAEE S A

15 B2501-205-000 X FIXED RACE  XaF4b-2

16 BZ507-210-000 X STOPPER b o:35-1 44

17T - 85-8000620~-8P  SCREV 9/64-40 L=6 L3RS 9/64-40 L=6

i8 B2512-205-000 X TIMING BELY XKEAZ0PTAT AL

19 BZ522-210-000 ¥ STOPPER Yakyn®

20 B2509-210-000 ¥ BELT RECEIVER b LA

21 B2513-210-000  SPROCKET WHEEL AU VAR U2 S

22 SH-60406802~TP  SCREV M4 L=6 GEAFFERTAF H4X0.7 L=6

23 SH-G040802-TP  SCREV M4Xg.7 L= IHIF IR A

24 R2E16-2065~000  COYPLING By

25 178-12801 A-¥ BRIVE_SHAFY L& U1 PN

26 SH-8040G02-TP  SCREV H4X0.7 L=8B bRFST

27 SH~3040302~TF  SCREV M4X8 FRFYT H4X0.7 L=8

28 B2514-210~000  SPROCKET WHEEL AL il F

2g RE-0G00000~K0  E-SHAPED SHAP RING (GMH) Ex"2bAT B

§§ SE~1080005-00  RADIAL BEARING

B2504-210-000

S PRIy

BRACKET, A

X%y 7Tk A

A P W R e A B
b o 3 e BN D st i bk I sk La3 P B Bt N e S i e et i et B0 BN ek B I ek ek el B BN N et Jed et g i Bl et B3 e i
S S i Nt S’ Tt ot st g

32 RE-0600000-KD  E-SHAPED SRAP RING (BMM) E¥ 2349 6

33 B2515-210-000 X BRACKET SHAFT X75399b 3y

34 3B-1030005-00  RADIAL BEARING FITTADTEYY

35 B2505-210-000  BRACKET, B LITh pTgENE B

36 SH-B051602~-TP  3CREW M5X0.8 L=16 BFRFERTAF M5X0.8 L=16

37 NM-6050003~3C  NUT MBX0.8 B9y HSX0.8 332

38 SM-4051601-8C  SCREV M5X0.8 L=16 FATIEYT MBX0.8 L=16

39 SH-B8051602-TP  SCREV HSX0, 5 L= 16 DYERFIRT A HﬁXO 8 L=18

40 $5-6121210~ e

41 S5-61112160~8P S€R§¥ 11?64 40 £ 12 EFFES Iifﬁé 40 LMEE

42 SH-B040802-TF  SCREV M4X0.7 L=38 UYBITIET A

43 178-14203 X ADJUSTING BASE XV R7a 2™ 4

44 SH-4040801-SH  SCREW M4 L=8 AT IR M4X0.T L=8

45 ~ 178-~13700 XY _TABLE BASE XTI 4874

45 35~6151412-TP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=14 oAy FEET A 15/64~28

47 178-14500 X IMSTALLING PLATE Xeog-pyorg™ 4

45 3L-4030881-3C  SCREW M3X8 FATIEYT wAR M3 L= 3

49 178-40653 SENSOR ASH. AV M A &

50 SL-4030891-SC  SCREV M3X3 FAT YT A M3 L=8

51 178-138048 X MOTOR INSTALLING PLATE XE-2-FUPEAT Y

52 53-6111210~8P  SCREW 11/684-40 L=12 e3FYT 11/84-40 L=12

53 WP-0501016-8D  ¥ASHER 5X10.5X1 b3ty BX10.5X1

B4 wP-0501016~-5p  ¥ASHER 5X10.35X1 L3373 5X10.5X1

55 SS-8110610-TF  SCREY _11/64-40 176 : L%y _11/84-40 L=6

56 B2529-205-0B0 X STEPPING MOTOR ASHM.. B X399 x2FUe® MTE-2B 03

57 B2529-205~-000  STEPPING MOTOR FHYAFILT T £-2

58 HK-0039400-10  PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE 3 S-S 2 0 ¥4 (6)
59 D8621-761-COB 6P RECEPTACLE (BLUE) 8F L7 E4E (FH) n
60 EBTG0O-452-HoG  TUBE Azfa-7" 0.3}

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



X, Y STEPPING KOTOR COMPONENTS (Y SHAFT)
X, YAFw Uy e—5BFE (Y#D

[

i

|

|

|

}

12

t

i 42 @/\

s
T T RS i
il 46 S N“j;r ]
| a5 | 33—
{ "

§ 48 \ '/»} v\\
%4? ’*.?, //.m
- ED \
-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.KO KHOTE PART RO. DESCREI®*TIOR - AKT.
1 178-126G3 Y SHAFT BASE ¥YITrEtRT 1
2 SB-7100002-0G0  SLIDE BEARING XA Ty 1
3 RC-1900001-KP C-RIRG CH by 1
4 178-13403 Y COLLAR YU aian 1
5 178-12900 Y MOVING SEAFT Y AR gy i
B B2525-205-000 Y REHUVAL BRACKET YA 02" 245 1
7 HS-B8150310-5P  HUT 15/64-23 uyRyIvk 15/64-28 1
& 178-12702 Y BRACKET ML 0] : 2
& SE-1080005-00  RADIAL BEARING FIUFRDT Yy 4

10 SM-GB051202-TP _ SCREW MHX0.3 1=12 oyAyPrE Ak M5X0,.8 L=12 4
11 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND ik a7 M 1
12 WP-0531000-5C  WASHER M5 ERETNT R adees M5 2
13 178-12801 A=Y DRIVE SHAFT X-YrET9d™ % 2
14 RE-0B600000-KO  E-SHAPED SHAP RING (6MM) E3“2pa0 6 4
14 B2513-210-000 _ SPROCKET WHEEL A I YA A 2
16 SM-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 RYBTTIET AL M4X0.7 L=6 4
17 B2516-205-000  COUPLING P2 b R M 1
18 SH-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 BATP IR AL 2
19 178-13106 Y TIMING BELT YRAZIITAT AR 1
20 B2536-210-000 Y BELT BASE YATARETA 1
21 B2526-210-000 Y BELT RECEIVER YA ArE42 1
22 S5-T111810-TF  SCREV 11/64-40 L=18 FAEFRYT 11/64-40 L=18 1
23 38~7110910-TP  SCREVW. 11/64-40 L= 8.5 AR 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
24 SH-40652501-8C  SCREW MBX0.8 L=25 FATIxy" MBXC.8 L=25 1
YA HM-BO50063-S€ HUT HHX0. 8 CyArIYE MBX0.8 333 1
26 178~130586 ¥ SLIT PLATE BOSS ASM. Rl P U a3 A 1
27 178~13007 Y SLIT PLATE BOSS Yoz 2t a™u3™ 2 (1)
28 B4008~205-000 ¥ SLIT PLATE Yaaay Opvk4s {1}
pas S5~7080850-8P  SCEEV 9/64-40 L=8 THEFFDT §/64-40 L=8 {2)
30 SS-6090810-3F  SCREY 9/64-40 L= 5.5 E3FYT_9/64-40 1s8.5 2
31 178-13205 Y MOTOR INSTALLING BASE YE-2-praT 4 1
32 $5-8201813-CP  SCREV 5/156-18 L=18 RYRAT AL 5/16-18 L=18 1
33 35-6151440-8F  SCREV 15/64-28 L=14 eFE¥" 15/64-28 L=14 1
34 55~B151612~TP  SCREW BYARTIE &b 4
25 S3-8111210-3P SCREV 11/64-40 =12 vaEdT 11/64-40 L=12 4
36 ¥P-0501016-30  WASHER BX10,5X1 3T HTE 5X10.5X1 4
37 SHM-6040802-TF  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 BYERFIRTAF 2
38 178133064 XY COVER PLATE YA -9 4% 1
38 SL~-40561091-3C  SCREVW H5X0.8 L=10 AT 2FYT tAZ MEXG.8 L=10 2
40 SL-4030891-8C  SCREY M3X8 FAT2FY” €A H3 1L=8 2
41 HX-0015000~04  CABLE CLANP v i 3L 1
42 SL-4040891~-8C  SCREV H4X8 FATIXYT kAR M4X0.7 L=8 1
43 SL-4040891-8C  SCREW M4XB8 FAT22YT £AZ MAX0.T L=8 Z
44 HX~00150006-CA  CABLE CLAMP YT AT 1
45 B2520-205-0BE Y STEPPING HOTOR ASM.. B Y224 IV E-38 43 1
46 B2529-205-000  STEPPING HOTOR FBYZFIES VT E-i (1)
47 HK-00358460-10  PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE ¥ rR-3F4 A 8)
43 HE~018B200-60  6-POLE CORNECTOR YEy A 6P (I (1)
44 E760-452-M00  TUBE AyfF-7T (0.3

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.HO HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION kY % 4 AT,
1 178~16216 Y TABLE BASE 4 e A S 24 1
2 178-16604 Y TABLE SHAFT BRACKET Y57 A"y 1
3 5B~7100002-00  SLIDE BEARING AFAL 0y i
4 RC~1800001~kP  C-RING CH™ath A 2
5 SH-QOB2003-3C  SCREY M8 1520 TR A M =20 A
6 WP-0B416800-SC  WASHEY 5.4X12.5%1.6 5% Rl 2
7 178-18307 X SHAFT SUPPORT XE AR Uter 1
3 B2510-205-000 X GUIDE SHAFT b5 ) ) )
9 $5-8110422-TF  SCHREVY 11/64-40 L=4 FAEYT 11/64-40 L=4 2
10 178-16018 FRAME. RIGHT Th-4 %% 1
11 178-16703 CYLINDER 3HAFT FRTALFYIA R VY 1
12 175-16108 FRAME, LEFT T2 1
13 178-15901 CYLIKDER SHAFT PRIy 1
14 SH-80B0612~-TP  SCEEY MBX6 FAy™ MBX0.8 L=B 1
15 SB~1100005-00 = BEARING o ity M DA A S 2
16 SH-8062553-SC  SCREY M6 L=25 wrhhET 4 M5 L=25 4
17 WP-0B41600-5C  VASHEY B.4X12.5%1.8 TR 4
18+ WS-0310002-KK  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2%1.5 FTEEATE MG 4
19 178-18505 FRAME SHAFT Fh=iY*H 1
280 SH-GOR2003-3C  SCRER MB 1.=20 Yy &k HE L=20 yA
21 PP-0641600-3C WASHEV B.4%12.5X1.6 SR 3 2
22 Y¥S-0610002-KK  SPRING WASHER 8.1¥12.2X1.5 NRETETR NG 2
23 SH~BO51802-TR  SCEEW M5 L=16 : WP AT AR MBXD.8 L=16 z
24 WP-0560860-SE  WASHER 5.6X12X0.8 EFBT Y 5.BX12%0.8 2
25 WE~-0510002-KN.. SPRING WASHER AT EETTE 5 O1X8.2%1.3 VA
26 179-8720% CYLINDER BRACKET RTINS E AT Y 1
27 PA~100G006~A0  AIR CYLINDER L7 1
28 PC-01G5070-00  SPEED CONTROLLER 2 - avi e 1
20 178~-17208 SHAFT AL ] 1

30 115-0350% AUSEICH bW 3 M W M2 2 A 1
21 178~20102 SUPPORT PLATE LOWEE (8 BUTTOR) YRR RAYRITELIRAR 1
32 E1022-760-D00  SPIRAL TUBE AN AFRFR-T 6.2
33 178-16406 SLIDER PLATE RI4" B L2 1
34 SH-8050802-TR  SCREV H5X0.8 L=8 BYRFTTETAL M5X0.8 L=8 2
35 85-6151612-TP = SCREW BIAFFTE L 4
36 $5-8150910-SP  SCREV nYILRT &b 2
37 EA-9500B61-06  CABLE BAND YHELAT R 15
38 WP-0371016~3D  WASHER 3.7%8X1 ESECETR 307481 1
39 HX~0015000-0F  CABLE CLIP Fepm I 1
40 SL=4041291-56  SCEEY M4 X 12 FACIEYT i M4 1=12 1
41 178-27502 INSTALLING BASE RATBIFUSFA™ Y 1
42 178~27601 IHSTALLING PLATE SUPPORT 2ITBLIFANT LY 1
43 S§-6111010-5F  SCREY 11/64-40 L= 9.5 vFED" 11/64-40 L=9.5 2
44 WP-0501016-3D  WASHER 5X10.5X1 FF 5X10.5X1 2
4% SS-8111010-TP  SCREY 11/64-40 1=8.5 pREY™ 11/64~40 L=9.5 2
48 NS-B118310-5P HUT 11/64-40 BTEY PR 11/64-40 2
47 17827760 INSTALLING BASE RCRALT TGN MR M ARy 1
48 SH-9050813-8C  SCREV 48X0.8 L=§ WYEPRT L HBX0.8 L=8 A
49 WP-0531001-SE  WASHER 5.3%9.5%0.6 LS ETE 3FTEL M5 2
58 17827809 CYLINDER SHAFT A FYRALTUTURLTITA 1
51 R¥~-B050003~3C  KUT H5X0.8 DTSR MEX0.8 332 1
52 PA-1003013~A0  CYLINDER R M 1
53 PA-9000220-00  JOINT ERYTTYIRY T AU 1
54 PI-0460525-03  HOSE ELBOW -3 IART 2
55 RC~0A70G11~KP  RETAINIRG RING 4.7 CH AT 4.7 i
56 178~28005 FIXED PLATE RITELAFAATY 1
57 178~28104 CYLINDER SHAFT B FREALFVIE YR 1
58 $5-6090540-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 EHEYS 9/84-40 L=5 1
59 EA~8500B01-00  UABLE BAND T2 T N 1
89 178-28203 COLLAR ZJABLIFAR RS 1
51 35-6110720~TP  SCREW EFEY” 1
62 178-28500 SUPPORT & FexzdaANLIIY 1
63 S$D-0700271-TP  HINGE SCREW By 2
64 178-28003 SUPPGRT PLATE LOWER (M BUTION) PO ROHY R ITHLIRAX 1
685 $5-9110543-CP__ SCREW 11/64-40 1=5.3 WA 11/64-40 L=5.3 Z
66 GRR-01333000 TENSION SPRING EYRCHAT R 1
67 Y5-0451040-KP  SPRING WASHER 4.5X8.5X1 K873 % 4. 5X8.5X1 pA
83 178~28906 SUPPORT FLATE LOWER (L BHTTOM) FUART L IGRIAFI IR 1
69 SH~B0O51602-TR  SCREY M5 L=15 BYINPIETAF MEX0.8 L=16 2

- - YASHER ATETTHTE BO1X9. 2833 2

71 VP-DBB0860-SFE  WASHER 5.0X12X0.8 E3UNTE 5 B{12X0.8 2

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



LIIULA LA UMDY IO

A

F v w7 BE

41

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




REF.KD NOTE PART MO. DESCRELIPTIOR E ¥ F A AHT.
1 178+-20564 BUTTOH CHUCK BAZE ASM. BT RVEYDY 9T 4YR 1
4 17820457 BUTTON CHUCK, RIGHT BT R RRROART 41572 {13
2 178-205867 BETTON CHUCK, LEFT 27 g5 beah URRTA wRTY {1}
4 178-20804 SLIDE BASE 234574 -2 (1}
5 17820813 SLIDE BASE COYER 334FT AT IR~ {1}
G 35-8080410~5P SCRE¥  1/8-44 L=4 L3397 1/8-44 L=4 (23
7 178~21018 OPEN AND SHET GEAR TiAg FT¥ 1)
2 §0-0800293-7P HINGE SCREW 2T {1}
9 . H5-6110420-SP  HUT 11/64-40 oyBTEYE 11/64-40 {13
10 ¥S-0G1000Z-KP  SPREING WASHER EN . e -2 531 {1}
it 178-21307 SPRING P {1}
12 173-71208 SUSPERSION SCREW B AT HYR {2}
132 55-6110670-TP  SCRER PEETEYT 1
14 58~71310840-5P  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7.8 REEEEYT 11/04-40 L=7.8 2
i3 FR-UROI200-A0  AIR CYLINDER IRV 1
16 PI-0460525-03  HUSE ELBOU H-A4 AR 1
17 178-18814 FITTING PLATE FrotAluT Y4y i
i2 17T8-30202 BRACKET EA S T ENVS S S i
19 SH-4041461-ST  SCREW M4XD.7 L=14 FAT2EST KAX0.T L=14 2

20 YP-0430800-80  WASHER CIRT Nt E Akt Rzh M4 Z
21 178-30100 STOPPER BASE FYVUNSTURPEAS -1 1
22 3L~4051241-3E  SCREW FAT 2R £LZ KEX0.8 L=1Z2 2
23 §8~81561720~8P  SCREVY FAFOT 2
24 HS-H150330-8P  NUT 15/64-28 aryTHYr 15/64-28 2
25 178-30216 TURH.SHAFT Frpl AuTuyT i
26 178-30415 TUER LIHK Fegd NUFILY i
27 $5-5151740-CP  SCREV  15/64-28 L=17 orErET Y 15/64-28 L=17 1
28 PA-16037101-A0  AIR CYLINDER 1P vET 1
26 PX-5000200-04 KNUCELE JOIRT VA SN i T - &) ] 1
K3t PC-Q1O5070-00  SPEED CONTEOLLER Ao -t avka-g 2

3 PX-50004306~40 SWITCH FITTIHG HETAL pESIIVELS S50 1

32 17818410 ADJUSTING BAsE FRRRFNFIVEIR A 1

33 178-1851%9 ADJUSTIRG SLIDER FaEYRI4F" 1
34 17818717 GUIDE, RIGHT FaETIT M YT i

35 178-18818 GUIDE, LEFT Fahtas 41" w4ty i

36 58~-6080720-5P  SLREY BRFIS /844 La7 4

37 178-31602 SPRING Fey AL ¥ 1

23 178-16319 STOPPER b0 -2 TR S 1

39 178-18400 CABLE SUPPORT S B Al T Nl ] 1

WAD 17818918 CAH R RN F 2N HA 1

41 178-45805 CHECE GABGE EA Sk R 1

42 $5-8090546-5P  SCREY  9/64~40 L=5 FEEST G/64-40 L=5 1

43 17819178 KHOB ASM. FYFRAFFIGEIITE(VE) 1

44 17818129 KHOR FIRIAYF R YEFITE (13
45 172-19210 PLATE FTRRIML 3T et {1
46 PE-0200122-%0  SPRING PIN 2.0%i2 ALYy 2,0%12 (1}
47 S3-80890710-5P  3CREV  9/64-40 L= 7.0 PARYT 9/64-40 L=T7 2
48 17831504 COVER EMR-AT - PAT - 1

49 SH-0030601-SC  SCREY H3X0.5 L=6 FEAZFDT M3X0.5 L=6 2

- N Yo 123 37112 3 Hd I ba s ed: M3 2

51 $5-73130810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 2REIF 11/64-40 L=8.5 1

52 178255814 RATCHET SFral 1

53 RIB2E-527-00G  SPRING FEIPY AT 3

54 175-48953 BUTTOH GAUGE ASH, E M A 1

- ALL e B 0
56 178-49001% GABUE PLATE AT L 5 {13
57 - 35-1080210-TF  SCREV  3/32-56 L=2.2 #3397 3/32-58 L=2.2 {2}
58 178-42352 ERCOBER ASM. B Sl 1

59 EETRG~452 -0 THBE E3 A=y (0.1}

&4 HX-0OO8800-04_ TURE A (103 139375277 A 1A%k (0,3

81 HA-GA2E8060-00  SYITCH FT w7 AAvE 8h

&2 HW-0008860-50  CORD 5 CORE ULy By (2.5)

83 HX~D249100-50  5KP HOUSIHG RIFURT BP (1)

64 HE-0320400-00  PIN TERMINAL ESLR-338 (3}

B85 E3TGO-452-B60. TURE ABFRIT 0.1

66 178-31058 SLIDE SBAFT ASH. FAREYIAFLP YT ITR 1
67 55-3080410-TP ZCREV 1/78-44 L=3.5% BAEYT 1/83~44 L=3.5 1
68 $$-6080410-3P  SCREV 1/8-44 L=4 ERaY” 1/8-44 L=4 1
23 178-31207 FITTING BASE ETT UL NET L M - 3151 22t 1

¥} PA-14015822-00  AIR CYLINDER IR 1

73 58-7080%810~TP  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 8.5 TEEIFYT 9/G4-40 L=8.8 z

12 S5-%110422-TP  SCRE¥  11/64-40 L=4 FAEYT 11/64~40 L=z4 1

73 PI-G205000-02  PLES Al i ) 1

74 178-31306 FITTIRG BASE FYIIFATULE YT 4 b

75 178-31405% SPACER Seiit gt ad qa° - 1

75 SS-TOBO520-8P SCREY 1/78-44 L=4.9 FRETRET 1/8-44 L=4.9 P4

77 38-7111128~TP  SCREY TRLETFFS™ z

T3 $S-B0D0410-TP  SCREV 9/B4-40 L=3.9 PRV Q/64-40 L=3.9 1

79 PA-0B601201~40  AIR CYLINDER IPLeT 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



- LANG CUMPUNENED

Z 7R

—1G —

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION A S | - AMT.
1 17823816 TANG (4-KOLED RUTTON) Qv 4Py KU Rvay 1
Z S5-6114610~TP SCRE¥ 11/64-40 L=6 BS3EYT 1176440 L=6 2
3 178~23550 TARG INSTALLING PLATE ASM. FURTIMIEEAT VR 1
4 178-~23708 TANG KNOB [ aolls e & b i34 1
5 118-22800 TANG _ARM S WA N i
8 85-8121212-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12.0 OYER7EET A 3/16-28 L=12 2
7 C3-1000811~3P  THRUST COLLAR ZFAMr 4
g 178-25001 CAM IKSTALLING BASE AAFYYY R 4 1
9 SH~4051061~SN SCREW H5 FAT2EYT MEX0.8 L=10 2
10 PX~S000430-00 BAND AASFRESFAaNT IR i
13 55-8080710-3P  SCREW  9/54-40 L= 7.0 FREF 5/84-40 L=7 2
12 178-25514 RATCHET Ffrrh 1
13 B1526-527-006  SPRING THIPY A% i
14 178-25605 CAM FAUEYBA 1
15 178~23204 ARM_STOPPER PAFu? = hARI RS - 1
15 178-25803 COLLAR P b2 b IR —A3N 2
17 SL-40516881-5C  SCREW ThARY™ 2
18 178-24103 SHAFT 0 R bl 37 5% 1
19 SM~8040802~TF  SCREY M4AX0.7 L=bH FAEF 1
20 S8-81108720~TP  SCREY 11/84-40 1= 4.5 PRAZYT 11/64-40 L=4.5 3
21 178-22908 TANG TURH ARM T AAEY Feh 1
22 178-23006 ROSS 4FRT4 FTR 1
23 SH-B040602~TP  SCREW H4 L=6 DA TETAF HAX0.7 L=B 2
24 178-231065 PLATE BAFVES Y D54 1
25 SH-BOB1Z02-TP SCREM HBY0.8 l=1% BT IAT AL MEXO.8 L=12 i
26 178~24202 PIN FEE M (e i
27 178-24004 SPRING XUy AT R 1
28 1T8~24400 KROEB PV S W i 1

.29 NH-B050601-50 HUT H5 aydirryE MHX0.8 1z 1
30 PE-Q2006087-XH SPRIBG PIH TRy i
31 PA-1504B08~40 CYLINDER b20 - o 1
32 178~24608 LIBK BALL ) W e X . 1
33 KM-B050001-8C HUT K5 mdy Ty K5X0.8 132 i
34 PJ~3040405-04  ELBOV UNION b 4 T i v 3} 2
3h 16658760 COLLAR B 935~ B 1
36 17825266 KNOR ASH. FHAIYTYFITEYICENE 1
37 178-25217 KHOB F¥aYad Farbyyex {1
38 178-25308 PLATE F IR £ T 12 e Al T {1
33 B1i61-227~000 RIVET FAE A~ {340 (2)
40 PS~0100082-KE  SPRING PIN 1.0X8 20Ty 1, 0XR (2}
41 178~230964 TANG {2-HODLED BUTTOKR) AS¥. RV 2YTF IR RvAY 23 1
4z 1783-23550 TANG INSTALLING PLATE ASH. BTSRRI {13
43 $5-6110610-TP SCRE¥  11/64-40 L=6 EFFYT 11/64-40 L=8 (2}
44 178-23915 TANG {2-HOLED BUTTON) FuBT ZIPF FTRuEY (1)



e v — 7 LG

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

REF.H0 BOTE PART HO. BDESCRIPTICEH T T 1 ANT,
1 17832858 T-STARD UNIT ThySyya™a i
Z 111-577%7 STAND UPPER. LEFT FIRAPELLTY (e RTH) (1}
3 111-57658 STAND UPPER, RIGHT YIRS YAT 2 (3FT) (1)
4 SL-0082003-3E  RUKEW TEFER DA A {18)
5 111-58300 SIANDR SIDE SUPPORT 3 _¥¥29 (1)
8§ 111-58807 ROBEER CAP LS TTY 143
? 173-33054 STARB ASM.. LEFT YFLAFTA DR} {1}
& 17812557 STANE AZM.. RIGHT PEFLLY MU S-S N8 {1}
k] WF~1302561-8E WASHER Mi2 N R 3]

1% 128-33058 S0JUSTING BOLY &SH FETNRENTE (43
11 111-58408 STARD SIDE SBPPORT P2 HFad 1
12 17007402 NET 44201 2}y
13 KM~G120003-3E  HUT H12 pyrdvh Mi2 3 €4)
14 178-33104 STARD SIDE R BFATFLlr 1)
15 178-33302 CASTER PLATE.A YRR 2TNET AL i4)
4133 178-3340% CASTER PLATE B LR &3 TN E -] {43}
7 1TE-33504 CASTER ¥l {4}
18 SH-B851202-TF  SCRER #8 Lw1Z DYRIFIRTAE WE L=12 (8
13 111-58808 PLATE PIred badE 23
20 W5=3220002-X8 _ SPRING. RASEER, ¥12 ATEETAR NiZ {42
2i 178-3440% SUB TABLE FITREIVA 1
22 112-80858 FRAHE BUPPORT BAR ASM. TR {r 1
23 178-33855 SYITEH PLATE ASH. Fo bRLTFRALRTE i
24 17833906 SVITCH PLATE FpAIYERAAR {1}
25 162-58501 CUSHIOK Gmb RARE RRALE HOYEY {2}
28 178-33807 STARD INSTALLING PLATE $¥IPAAR 1
27 182-534032 HINGE FALR FIOAT i
28 17842550 ENERGENTY 3TOP EWITCH ASH. ESTINT4E A€PHR 3
29 HA-QO28760-00  SWITCH VA VIS ST E S {1}
30 HU-2003506-00  FLECTRIC YIgR ETo-gET ey 17-0.16 38 {0.2)
3 HK~0346206-26 2P PLUG T AP {1
3z HE-03463006-00  TEREIHAL ot Sh-5 5 B 4 {27
33 EST60-452-B0O0  TURE ALFFF" {(¢.1)
34 17834607 SYITCH PLATE, UPPER AAFFIPREATINL 1
35 17834768 SEITCE PLATE. LONEE ALBERTRINT IR 3
36 178-348C5 START SVITCH BASE b R FEYT R H
37 178-35000 SCREW AR TR AR AR 4
4 178-35108 CUSHIDE & L EEMA 4

1 178-35367 CUSHION B 7Hy3vVB 4
4% 178~ 33203 BOX SUEPORT PLATE FTFINRT AR i
41 161~153584 SPEED CORTROL SYITCH ASM. RET 3" AVER-ARSYF 3 4
42 SL-4040891-3C  SCKEW W4X& FATIFIT LAT MAX0.T L3 B
L X1 WP~ QETIB0E-SE WASHER B.7X18X1.6 EHETETE BLTXISNILE 4
44 $H-9082023-SE  SUREV M8 L=20 avFHETAR KB L=20 2
45 AH-BOROT2I-SE.... NUT_HR pEriye MR z
46 W5-0881410-KR  SPRING WASHER R.BX15X1.4 ATEETE X S.5XIAA1.4 2
47 $5-4110615-5P  SLREV 11/84-40 L=B FAT P 2
48 HT.I-HSOG0030 SCREW =% FULFET RS 2
49 NS-8ELG710~3N NUT 5/716-128 ek 571618 2
5G YS-0 o | LNE e W z
51 YP-08R1846-5C WASHER 8&,5X2Z.0X1.8 L3I BOHXZ2A1.8 2
52 SL-4040891-SC  SCREV H4XS FATXEST bLx MWARG.T L-B 4
53 SK-3512001-8F  wOUD SCREW 2EEEFE” D=B.1 L=29 4
&4 $5-8181220-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=11.5 LT 1556428 L=11.5 4
45, SE.TILI410-TP  SCFER. 11/64-40 L:=14 TREIRET 11/6A-40 =14 Z
58 BAT-84230T00 KHEE S¥ITCH SUPPORT EABE KAYE 297X 4 (TOH2) 1
57 HAT-3G231700 DRIVING BaR, 1402 AA9F P aFT {1062} 1
%3 SM-3085052-TC  SCEER AR 2
5% WP-0BS100I~3C  WASHER 32 b 2
kii1] ¥E-OG10602 KN SPRING RASHER B 31¥12.2%1.5 IR AT E MG 2
61 SM-9063403-5L  SEREV MG Le14 TYEFETAR NG L=13 2
62 VS-0610002-KN SPRIRG VASHER 8.1X12.2¥1.3 ATIETHT R MG 2
63 YP-0641500-3€  WASHEW B.4X12.3X1.8 50 I ] 2
64 HU-BOGO00]-3C HUT M6 pERFE2E MG 122 Z
85 YP-OBY7056-5D  WASHER 6. 1¥18.53%2 L3R YTE B 1418, XD 4
&3 KH-6086001-80C MUT HE WIEYIEr ME 13= &
87 111-55108 DRAVER 5 3 2 1
[:2:3 111-55207 DRAVER SHPPORT BERETY £41 Z
68 DB204-555-D80  DRAVER STOPPER BERTTIXLYAS - 1
0 SK-3311800-50  ¥00D SCREW B=3.1 L=16 RELFYT D=3, L=i8 &
T 178-36602 HARK R S S 2 W 1
1z HX-0015000-08  CABLE CLAMWP F=TTh HYWS 1
T3 SK-34525060-5C $OOD SCREV P=4.3 L=23 TREFEE” De=4.5 L=25 1
74 BX-Q0315000-0A  CABLE CLAMP LarieUoy e ]
Th SLo4040801-SC  SCREY s4¥s IATIEES Eha MAX0,7 1=8 H
75 BA-9500B01-00  CABLE BaRD YREURTER 5
T 178-34300 TABLE G- N 1
T8 DEZ204~555-DOGO DRAVER STOPPER [T e U PR 3
T8 MAQ-11532064 CORD ETAPLE aerT AFYITR &
a0 178-42154 GROIAD WIRE ASH Foirony i
3 HV-4000100-~80  VIRE EFFIRTOEY {0.38)
42 EOB2ZT-901~000  SOLDERLESS TERMINAL TSPy {1)
43 HP-10B4PPE-12  TERMIKAL FUFRTELy {1)
84 HBE2Z~511 -0A0 CLUTLCH BRALE CORD ASM. T39F T L30T B3 H
85 HER3O-511-0A0  PUELSE MOTOR CORD ASH YRRz E-f FAGL I-RTHE 1
35 SE-3513209-5C WODL SCDREW D=5.1 L=32 FRENEF” B=B.1 =32 H
&7 TTR-55464 BELT CGVER AT KRR - H
38 SK-2452500-8C WOUD SCUREW §=4.0 L=Zb TRERRTY D=4.58 L=ES 3
39 HX-0001306-00  CONGUIT Y a3 t.5

G0 VP-05G0866- & EAeTEy B OGXIZXG. R 2
a1 SE-3452500-8C  YOOD SCREW D=4.5 L=235 YREDEYT D=4.5 L=25 2
9z BX-0006500-08  CABLE BAND PRI 2

1



{. BIDUBLLANBUUD LUYEK CUNPURENRTDS

AZE . o— FHEB

I
7 13

@ﬁﬂg

| S———

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



[ “ A 4

REF.NO HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION ANT.
1 H8512~120~BAA  SYNCHRONIZER ASM. BBYF 3270348743 1
2 17856206 HARD WHEEL COVER AR I ETIAT - 1
3 SD-0781051~SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=10.5 2 yEY™ D=7.94 H=10.5 1
4 B1126-372-000  SCREW STUD ARAT —FY” 1
[ N3-6150430~8P  HUT 15/64-28 pYErrer 15/684-28 1
B 178-41958 MARKING LIGHT ASM. A i oL 1
7 HE-0001500~00  LIGHT 539 (0
8 HAT-15040000 2~POLE PLUG 2P t4my IEI5H (1)
g DE0AZ-E55-B00  PIR TERMINAL, FEMALE ey 2318 AR (1)

10 DEO43-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL. MALE Loy 2-34h %32 N
11 18450702 MARKIKG LANP T-F8T SARELY (1
1z SH-9061403-8C  SCREV M6 L=14 ayEZET A MB L=14 2
13 WP-0611626-SP VASHER 15X6X1.8 ST 2
14 178-38107 %-¥ COVER AYAn" - 1
15 WP-0430800-5C  WASHER LITHTE AT hes M4 2
16 SM-9043153-SC  SCREV BYEkT LY 2
17 178-42055 HOTOR PAK ASM. E-R-IPYIE 1
18 HM-0005500-00  FAN Iy (1)
19 HAI~15040000 2-POLE PLUG 2P pany PO eHT (1)
20 DBO43-555-R00 _ PIN TERMINAL, MALE B0y g-31% A2 {1
21 DBO42-555-BO0  PIN TERHMINAL, FEMALE %Y g-3h A% (11
22 HX-00235G0-06  CABLE CLAWP B5yy° 1
23 HX-0022300-00  ADJUSTABLE BUSH At P b DY 0.1
24 SL~4081091-SC  SCREVW M5%0.8 L=10 FAT2EY™ BAZ H5%0.8 L=10 4
25 EA-S500B01~00  CARLE RAND Wi WL 3
6 178-48458 BOTTON TRAY ASH. FURrETSry 1
27 M8522-511-0A0  CLUTCH RRAKE CORD ASM. 7394 I L-%3-F" 73 1
28 178~48508 BUTTOR TRAY BASE FURYTETIR 4 1
2a $K-3412000-5C  WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 RREFEYS  D=4.1 L=20 2
30 . 88-G151210-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 oATETAE 15/64-28 1
31 YP-0R41600-0E  WASHER 8.4X15.5%1.8 e E 5.4X15.5X1.8 1
3z WZ-0850302-X0  WAVED VWASHER 8.5X12.5%0.3 T3P N F 8.5X12.5%X0.3 2
33 HX~0018900-00  SPIRAL TUBE AR 45K Fa~-T" 0.2
34 H8530~-511~0A0  PULSE MOTOR CORD ASM. AR E-% F2UT4 2-RTHE 1
25 178-42081 CYLINDER SENSOR ASM. Ve e - 1
35 PX-05CG0030-00  AUTO SWITCH LEYFY d-F 24U (3)
37 PE-0800070~00  AUTO SWITCH APEYF YT ~FRAYF (1)
38 HY-0008000-20  2~CORE CABTYRE CORD YT RLEI-RT 2Dy 1.3
39 PYX-0B00100~00  AUTO-S¥ITCH =P A4S (1)
40 17836305 LABEL AHRFIFLSATR 1
41 ¥S-0410002-K¥  SPRING VASHER NEETRE M4 2
42 174-78453 MOTOR FAN CORD ASH. EmRYPY Z-RHE 1

— 24

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



e 3L T He i PAER

?? o éi@ \
3
({«(«%%}
-

N

!

e
= 11——4§§§3
RC NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTIDN kv o2« AMT
B3301-130-0a4  THREAD STAND ASH. ShaFres () 1
111-85105 SPOOL REST RGD,LOVER th2FETS VA (2)
B3303-180-000  SPOOL REST pIeeasn (0
B3307-704-000  THREAD GUIDE A (h2F ARTIRC A (1)
R2305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT LRRTA - E 3 (1)
R3311-704-000  SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP PTY T S =y s
B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN : FRIOERY (0
R3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHION PPN {1
111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER | 1h2% TLRTR (13
D3307-772-T00.__ SPAOL REST BRACKET PRI, (1)
B3317~704-000 HET (i85 AFZFRT - BRATYER {31
YP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 £ HT R TS
SM-4051405-SF  SCREW MSX0.8 L=14 FA” 225" M5X0.8 L=14 2
NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5X0.8 2eanFIE M5X0.8 1v3 2
RH-6050001-SE _ NUT M5X0.8 2Y3u19: M5KO0. 8 1y (D)
SH-Q061080-SE  SCREW M6 L=10 Q9HE A M6 Le10 1)
SH-0050813-SE  SCREV M5X0.8 =8 QYE5ETA} HEXO.8 L=8 (1)
WP-0520856-SA  WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 E59 4% 5.2X0. 5X0. 6 (1)
WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER ATEEIE . 1X0.2X1. 3 (1)
VS~0521010-K8__ SPRING. WASHER _5.2X8.2X1 ATERTET R 5. 2%8. 2X] )
MAD-11532000  CORD STAPLE PRIy 3

-2 —

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



F— & e ) BOR

3
REF.NO NOTE PART HO. BESCRIPTION A ANT.
1 MTJ-V¥HO03500 ¥-BELT, 35 INCH YA™ &b 35-00F ) 1
2 MTS~POOS5000~A MOTOR PULLEY -2 7°-y 1
1

3 WS~1002560-KR  SPRING WASHER 10X18X2.5 A*%?fﬂ*% 10X18X2.5

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



SEALL BUTTUN CHUCK CUBPUNERTS
HEY F vy 7o

Toie tran o imns e oo e o ot  frrl mtomn prniioin | Aeiwn oo e T b e
RO NOTE PART KO. 4 AMT.
178-20762 SHALL BUTTOE CHUCK ASM. FrEAFYYY Ig9vz 1
178-206565 SMALL BUTTOR CHUCK, RIGHT B RUFYPIIAIRIET L (1)
178-Z0705 SHALL BUTTON CHUCK, LEFT BTy el YA Yay eEFTY (1)
178-20804 SLIDE BASE 234" AT~2 (1)
178-20911 SLIDE BASE COVER Z3ARTAT-ZBNT - . 03]
55-6080410-5F  SCREVY  1/8-44 L=4 , E5¥" 1/8-44 L=4 2)
178-21018 OPEN AND SHUT GEAR Bead 37Y (1}
5p-0800291-T7  HINGE SCREW CENERT (1}
HS-6110420-3F  KUT 11/64-40 oYY 11/64-40 (1
¥5o0810002-KP . 2PERIRG WASHER LA i A 1 (1)
17821307 SPRING EFATR (1)
178-21208 SUSPENSION SCREW B AT 2HYB _ {2)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



19, ¥TDDLE BUTTOR CHUCK COMPONENTS
Ry v F v w o4l

r-— "7 N
AN i
E ~
i ~
i N
] |
! |
? !
| |2 :
|
} I
| |
o ! l '
| }
| i
l > |
§ |
§ |
]
? 5
3 i
e o J
REF.KGC HNOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION T AMT.
1 178-22158 HIDBLE BUTTOH CHUICK ASM. AN Fery Fad 43 i
2 178-22057 MIDDLE BUTTON CHUCK, RIGHT RV ErouIE F2 (357) (1)
3 178~22107 MIDDLE BUTTON CHUCK, LEFT ROV FewaYR F2 (E8T) (13
4 178-20804 SLIDE BASE R54b A7 (13
5 178-20011 SLIDE BASE COVER ZAE T AT R {13
6 SS-BOROATO-SP  SCREY 1/8-44 L=4 E53%° 1/8-44 L=4 2
7 178-21018 OPEN AND SHUT GEAR F4ad X% (1
) SD-0800291-TP  HINGE SCREY AT (13
9 NS-6110420-5P  NUT 11/64-40C EYRIYE 11/64-40 = (1)
10 : ES~G510602-%P SPRING YASEEER ATEETRTE MG {13
11 178-21307 SPRING [PPSR T}
12 17821208 SUSPENSION SCREV B AT EE 2

— R

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMIER T AL, LDNIDE OF  PAR TS s |
PART WO PAGE REF | PART ND PaGe REF | PART RO FAGE REF | PaRT HO PAGE KEF
B ¥ N0 B ¥ Np S NGO B BN
ET-0400251-E8 26 17 | B2515-210-000 12 33 | EYB7Z-452-000 30 30 | MB512-120-BAA 24 I
BT-0600401-EB 26 16 | B2516-206-000 12 24 | EDSTZ-452-000 3¢ 33 | M8521-5131-GA0 30 &
§1104-372-400 2 20 |B2516-20%-000 14 37 H8522-511-0A0 22 84
§1110-372-000 2 21 | B2519-205-000 12 5 | ¥1021-003-000 26 1 | K8522-511-0A0 24 27
§1111-372-000 z 50 |B2519-210-000 12 6 HE523-511-080 30§
31119-373-000 7 25 |B2520-205-006 12 7 | GBR-01333000 16 66 | H8525-511-0A0 30 47
3$1120-372-000 2 52 |B2521-210-000-A 12 14 | GPK-14012000 2 63 | H8530-511-0A0 22 85
31120-372-000 24 4 | B2522-205-000 12 8 | G1001-192-000 30 3 | M8530-511-0A0 24 34
31136-850-000 2 5 |B2522-210-000 12 19 | G1003-192-0A0 20 22 | M8602-311-0A0 230 1
31161-227-006 20 3¢ | B2525-205-006 14 6 | GB705-152-U0A 30 25 | M8308-301-060 30 59
$1215-372-400 4 11 |B2S28-210-0006 14 21 Hg520-171-064 30 39
31215-372-200 7 4 |B2529-705-0BB 14 45 | HA-O000100-0B 30 71 | MOS20-171-00R 30 40
31216-372-000 7 2 182529-205-0B0 12 58 | HA-G000I00-0C 30 70
31217-372-0R0 7 10 | B2529-205-000 12 57 | HA-G006100-10 30 72 | KM-B0S0001-SC 20 28
31217-372-000 7 11 | B2525-205-000 14 45 | HA-GO28706-00 22 28 | KM-B05000I-SC 20 23
$1218-372-000 7 3 |B2536-210-00C 14 20 | HA-0028800-00 18 61 | NH-BDSODOI-SE 27 14
31222-372-000 4 12 | B2573-220-C0C 2 56 | HE-0001500-00 24 7 | HH-BOSOOGI-SE 27 15
11224-372-0A0 4 B2 |B2574-220-000 2 57 | BF-0014007-00 36 44 | NM-6050603-S5C 12 37
11224-372~000 1 63 |B2576-220-000 2 58 |HF-0051100-0B 30 43 | HM-B050003-SC 14 25
$1227-372-000 4 4 |B3103-372-000 2 70 | HF-0051100~0B 30 77 | NM-B050003-SC 16 51
$1239-372-000 4 3 |B3104-372-000 2 33 | HF-0051110-0A 30 49 | NM-B0B0OOOT-SC 4 60
11402-372-000 & 4 |B3108-372-000 2 31 | HF-0051110-00 30 45 | NM-6060001-SC 22 64
11407-372-006 8 15 |B3120-125-000 & 24 | HF-0081110-00 30 76 | HM-BOG0OC1~SC 22 66
11408-372-000 $ 18 |B3120-125-000 & Bl |HK-0030400-10 12 53 | KM-B0O60001-SC 30 84
11410-372-000 3 18 |B3122-272-000 2 17 | BK-0039400-10 14 47 | NM-B080721-SE 22 45
31411-372-200 8 7 |B3125-012-000 6 23 | HK-0186200-G0 © 14 4B | NM-6120003-SE 22 13
31412-372-000 8 18 |B3125-155-000 2 15 | HK-0249100-50 18 63 | NS-65080210-SP 6 3
31416-372~0A0 8 28 |B3132-012-000 - B 26 | HK-0286500-80 30 41 | HS-BOBOI40-SP 8 49
31418-372-000 3 29 |B3149-123-800 2 71 | HK-0320400-00 18 64 | NS-B110310-SP 12 12
31419-322-000 8 32 |B3301-180-0AA 27 1 | HK-0346100-60 30 69 | NS-8110310-SP 16 46
11421-372-000 6 51 |B3303-180-000 27 3 | HK-0346200-20 22 31 | NS-8110420-SP 18 9O
11526-527-00G 18 53 | B3305-704-000-A 27 5 | HK-0346300-00 27 32 | NS-6110420-SP 31 9
11526-527-006 20 13 | B3307-704-000 27 4 | BL-00§7300-27 30 28 | NS-6110420-SP 32 9
12004-372-000 6 20 |B3311-012-000 27 & | HH-0005500-00 24 18 | NS-6150310-3P 14 7
12006-372-000 6 42 |B3311-704-000 27 6 | HP-1AB4PPE-12 22 83 ! NS-6150310-SP 18 24
12007372000 6 47 | B3317-704-000 27 11 | HW-0008000-20 24 33 | HS-6150430-SP 24 5
12008~372-000 6 46 |B3320-704-L0O0-A 27 7 | HW-0OOBBOD-50 18 B2 | NS-B150440-SP 3 6
2011-372-000 6 19 | BACOE-205-000 14 28 | HW-2003900-00 22 30 | NS-6160520-SP § 30
2012+372~000 & 16 HV-4000100-00 22 &1 | NS-6200710-SH 22 49
12014-372-600 § 39 | CG-2000060-00 8 26 | HX-0001300-00 22 49 | NS-6660430-SP & 55
$2015-372~040 § 24 |CS-0790741-TH 4 38 |HY-000B500-0B 22 92 | HS-6630480-SP g 27
12015-372-000 § 33 |€S-1000811-SP 20 7 | HX-0008800-04 18 60 | NS-6700510-TP 8 23
12015-372-000 § &3 |CS-1111C19-SH 4 & | HX-0015000-0A 14 41
2015-372-000 8§ 27 |{S-127101A-SH 7 8 [HX-0CI5000-0&4 14 44 | FA-0601201-40 18 15
i2016-372-000 & 37 HX-0015000-GA 22 74 | PA-0801201-a0 18 79
12016-372-000 6 38 | D3129-555-DCO 6§ 87 | HX-0015000-0D Z B85 [PA-0607201-A0 26 53
i2017-372-000 6 36 |D3302-772-T00 27 10 | HX-0015000-0F 2 6B | PA~1000506-A0 8§ 72
12019-372-0AA 6 22 |D6042-555-BO0 24 9 | HX-0015000-0F 16 29 | PA-1000506-A0 26 29
2019372000 6 28 |D6042-555-BO0 24 21 | HX-0015000-0R% 22 72 | PA-1001522-00 18 7O
20203720600 6 29 |DB043-555-E0C 24 10 | HX-0013800-00 24 33 | PA-1001522-0C 26 52
2021 -372-000 8 25 |DB0A3-555-B0G 24 20 | KX-0022200-04 30 11 | PA-10030D12-A0 6 67
20624-372-000 6 15 | D§204-555-D00 22 6% | HX-0022200-08 30 18 | PA-1003012-A0 26 27
2026-372-000 6 54 | D8204-555-DO0  zz 78 | HX-0022300-08 26 48 | PA-1003013-a6 16 52
2028-372-000 & 11 | DBB21-761-C0B 12 5% | HX-0022300-00 24 235 | PA-1003013-A0 26 41
2029-372-000 & 10 BX-0023500-60 24 22 | PA-100B006-40 16 27
2831~372-CAD 6 & | EA-0500B01-00 4 57 !HX-0040700-00 30 10 | PA-1008006-A0  ¥6 25
2034-372-000 8 B | EA-9500B01-00 6 80 | HX-0040800-0A 30 14 | PA-1008003-40 10 4
2035-372-000 8 4 |EA-SS00E01-00 14 11 | HX-0040800-00 3¢ 65 | PA-1008603-A0 26 43
2036-372-000 8§ 8 |EA-U500B01-00 16 37 | HX-0041000-00 30 35 | PA-1501009-AD 6 60
2037-372-000 6 7 |EA-9500801-00 16 59 PA=1601009-A0 26 30
2038-372-000 6 1 |BEA-9500B01-00 18 50 | HAI-15040000 24 8 | PA-1504001-A0 4 9
2040-373-000 6 13 |EA-9500B01-00 22 76 | HAI-15040000 24 19 | PA-1504001-40 25 32
2314-019-000 6 35 |EA-9500B01-00 24 25 | MAG-11532000 22 79 | PA-1504508-40 20 31
2314-019-000 6 86 | EA-9500B02-00 4 16 | MAG-11532000 27 21 | PA-1504508-A0 26 22
2501-206-000 12 15 | EA-0500B02-00 26 37 | MAT-30230T00 22 56 | PA-1603101-A0 18 28
2502-210-000 12 10 | E1022-760-000 16 32 | MAT-20231T00 22 57 | PA-1603101-A0 26 39
2503-210-000 12 11 | EB760-452-B00 18 65 | HC-4829410-00 8 9 !PpA-9000220-00 16 53
2504-210-000 12 31 | E8760-452-B00 22 33 | MSK-332B1500 8 8 | PA-9000220-00 26 45
2505-210-000 12 35 | £8760-45Z-H00 18 59 | MTJ-HS000030 22 48 | PC-0105070-00 10 8
2507-210-000 12 1B | E8760-452-M00 12 60 | MTJ-VNOOZ500 28 1 | PC-0105070-00 16 28
2505-210-000 12 20 | EBT60-452-HO0 14 49 | MTS-POOSS000-A 28 2 | PC-0105070-00 18 30
2510-205-000 16 8 | E9567-319-000. 30 7 | M1002-519-000 30 19 | PC-0105070-00 26 26
2512-205-006 12 18 | E9613-601-000 30 28 | M1020-511-000 30 38 | PC-0124010-00 26 35
2513-210-000 12 21 1 E9613-601-000 30 32 | H3005-511-00A 30 23 | PF-0252040-00 26 3
2513-210-000 14 15 | E96I12-6031-000 30 78 | M3005-511-00B 36 24 | PF-0651020-00 26 5
2514-210-000 12 28 | E9627-901-000 22 82 | M3011-110-000 30 15 | PF-0050020-00 26 4

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

INIIMMEI R T - " LI 10 B 2 ) Paoalkz TS gt |
PART NO FAGE REF PART MO GE REF FART RO PAGE REF PART HO PAGE REF
ik H N S 3 H...50 2% = .1 i B 40
PI-G105050-01 26 20 | 3K-3311600-3C 22 70§ BH-9050813-SE 27 37 {88-FiiiRzo~Te 18 77
PI-0Z05000-02 I8 73§ SK-3412000-3C 24 29 | SK-9061080-SE 27 16 | 35~7111410-TP 4 45
PI-GZ05000-02 26 18 | BK-3452800-3C 22 73 | SK-9061403-5C 2z &} | 55-7113416-TP 6 58
Fl-(420500-02 8 61 | SK-34525¢60-3C 42 8% | 3¥-9061403-5C 24 12 §88-711i410-TP 2z BS
PI-0420500-02 8 68 | 5K-3452500-3C 22 91 | 5¥-9062003-5C 16 § 1 83-7111810-3p 4 68
BI~-0420500-02 & 73 | SK-3512801-3F 22 53 | S¥-8062003-5C 16 20 | 33-7111810-TP 14 22
FJ-0420800-02 28 28 | SK-3513200-3C 22 86 | 5¥-9082553-5C 16 1§ | S3-71B1210-3P 5 41
FI-0425300-02 256 48 | SX-351320¢0-35C 26 47 | SM-8082023-SE 22 44 |S5-7151210-3P 8§ &3
FI~0480825-03 16 54 | SL-4030691-3C 3¢ 20 | 85-10602106-TP 18 57 | 83-7151340-TP 2 47
PJ-0460525-03 18 16 | SL-4430891-3C 20 54 | $8-1110840-3P 4 39 | 55-8030310-TP 3 1
PJ-0460625-03 26 44 | SL-4030831-3C 12 48 | $5-4110615-3P 22 47 | 35-8080410-TP 18 &7
PJ-3010408-05 26 19 | 3L-5030891-5C 12 50 | 88-4110715-3P 2 12 | S3-8090410-TP 8 78
PJ-3040405-04 14 5 | 53L-4030841-3C 4 40 | 53-4110315-3P FJ 1 ] S8-8090540-5pP 18 42
PJ~3040405-04 20 34 | 5L-4030891-5C a0 17 | 38-4110815-5F 2 19 § S3-8090710-5F 18 47
P1-3040405-04 26 21 1 3L-4030891-3C 30 50 1 58-4110815-3F 2 32 ) 83-8090710-3P 20 1
PJ-3040405-07 4 14 |SL-4031281-8C 30 46 | §5-4110910-TF 4 48 | $3-8110410-TP 4 20
PI-3040405-07 26 33 ] 5L-4040891-5C 10 & | S5-5110810-5P 2 T | S85-8110422-TP i6 9
PJ~3040651-01 25 8 §3L-4040891-5¢C 14 42 33-6080410-3F 18 6 | $5-8110422-TP 18 72
PJ~3040652-01 26 7 | SL-4040891-SC 14 43 | 55-6080410-3P 18 68 | 33-8110520-TP 20 20
PJ~3050400-01 26 36 | 5L-4040891~-SC 22 4z | 38-8080410~8P 31 6 |35-8111010-TF 18 45
PJ~30890405~-01 4 15 | 3L-4040891-SC 22 52 | 58-6080410-3F 32 6 | $5-8150410-TF 4 23
PJ~3090405-01 26 34 | 5L-4040881-3C 22 75 | 55-6080720~3F 18 36 | SS5-8151150-8P 2 22
PS-3100082-KH 20 40 | 3L-4040891-5C 26 6 | 58~6090520-5P 2 38 |33-8151150-SP 4 5
PE~0200062-KH 2 18 | SL-4040891-5C 30 36 | 35-6090520-8P 2 48 | S5-3151150-SP 4 13
PS~0200082-KH 20 30 | 3L-4041081-SC 30 42 | 55-6Q90520-5P 2 Bl |55-8151150-SP 7 )
PS~-0200122-K0 13 46 | 8L-4041091-5C 30 26 | 38-8090540-5P 4 17 | 35-8151550~5P ¥ 7
PS-0200162~KH 6 31 | 3L-4041081-3C 30 73 | 38-BOY0540-5P 4 33 | S5-8151720-5P 18 23
PY-0305140-00 26 13 | 5L~-4041281-3C 16 40 | 885-B090540~5P 16 58 | 53-8660330-8P 4 3
PY-1305170-00 26 11 | SL-4041491-5C 30 79 | S8-BOgOS10-SP 2 B2 | 33-3660512-TP 4 7
P¥-1361130-00 26 8§ | 3L-4041691-5C 3% 51 | S5-BOYOB1O-SP i4 30 | 55-86560610-TP K i
PY-1505170-00 26 12 | 3L-4043091-8C 26 10 | S8-BOYOB2G-SP iz Z | 55-8660812-TP 4 64
PX-0551030-00 26 15 | 3L-4043081-SC 26 14 | S5-BOBOGRO-SP iz 17 | 55-8660812-TP 7 1z
PX-0600030-00 24 36 | 3L-4043281-5C 30 13 | 38-BOS0BTC-TP 4 43 | 55-8680612-TP g 31
PX~0600030-06 26 23 | SL-4051081-3C 14 38 | S8-8051210-TP 3 3 | 55-8680942-TF g8 30
PX~0600070-0¢ 24 37 | SL-4051081-S5C 24 24 | 35-81104B0-EP 4 27 | 55-8110543-CPF 16 85
FX~0B000T0-00 28 38 | 5L-4051091-SC 30 B0 | §5-8110480-5P 4 35 | S5-8154810-SP 16 36
BX~0800100-00 24 38 5L-4051241-SE 18 22 1§ 35-8110810-TP 12 55 |383-9131210-TP Z4 30
BX~0804100~00 26 50 | 3L-4051881-5C 2¢ 17 | S5-8110810-TP 20 2 | 85-9151830-CP & 5
PX-5060200-00 & 82 | SL-9082083-SE 2z 4 | S5-6110810-TP 28 43 | 8%5-9151740~-CP 18 27
PX-5000200-00 18 28 | SE-0030801-SC 18 49 | SS-B1IO8T6-TP 2 B0 | 8%-G181610-SP 2 5%
PL-5000200-00 26 31 | SK~-0040801-8C 36 B4 | SE-B110670~TF 18 13 | 38-9201813-CP 14 32
PE-5000200~00 26 40 | SH-3065052-7TC 22 58 | 35-6110720-TF 6 Bl
PY~5000430-00¢ 4 10 | SK-3065052-7TC 3¢ 81 | 55-B111010-3P 16 43 | TA-0750404-R0 3 55
PY-5000430-00 26 10 | SE-4040801-3K 12 44 | 85-8111216-8P 2 54
PY-5000430-00 . 26 24 | SH-4041401-3C 18 19 | 85-6111216~SF 2 68 | WP-0350516-3D 4 42
PY~5000480-A0 18 31 | SH-4051001~38 20 9 | 85-8111216~8P 12 41 | ¥F-0371016-5D 6 48
PX~5000480-A0 26 51 1 3M-4051405-3E 27 13 | 38-8111210-3P 12 52 | wP-0371016-SD 16 38
SH-4051601-3C 12 33 | $8-6111210-8P 14 35 | UP-0430800-3C 10 10
RC~0470811-KP 16 5% | SM-4052501-5C 14 24 | 35-6120930-TP & 17 | wWP-0430800-3C 18 20
RC~1900001 -KP 14 3 | SK~-8040602-TP 12 22 1 55-B120830-TP 6 21 | WP-D430800-3C 24 15
RC-1900001-KP 16 4 | SM-8040602-TP 14 16 | 55-B120930-TP 6 32 | vP-0450801-35D 2 13
RE-0B00000-KO 12 29 | SH-5040802-TP 20 23 | 88-B120940-3P £ 40 I ¥P-0480856-5P 4 B85
RE-0600000~K0 12 32 | SH~-B5040802-TP 12 23 | $85-6120940-5F 6 G5 | ¥P-0480858-5P 8 43
RE~QGU0000-KO 14 14 | SH-6040802-TP 12 42 | §5-B1208940-5P & 71 | WP-0501016-5D 5§ 18
SH-G0G40802-1F 14 18 | 55-8121050-3P 6 45 | WP-0501016-5D & 33
SB~1080005~0¢ 12 30 | SH-8040302-7TP 14 37 | 35-B121210-3P 12 4G | ¥F-0501016-8D 12 53
SB~1080005-00 12 34 | SH-DO41402-77 1z 4 | &s-B121212-TP pas) & | WP-0501016-3D 12 54
SB-1080005-0¢ 14 g | SH~B0O50802~TR 16 34 ) 38-5121810-TF & 44 | ¥P-0501016-3D 14 36
SB-1100005-00 B 15 | SH-BO51Z202-TP 14 16 | 35~-5151220-5¥F 22 54 | WP-0501016-8D 18 44
SB-7100002-00 14 2} SH-6051202-TP 20 25 |S8-B5151412-TP 12 46 | wP-(B20856-84 27 13
SB-7100002-00 16 3 1 SH-BOB1662-TP 12 38 | $85-B151440-3P 14 33 | ¥P-0531000-8C 2 64
$D-0380551~SL 2 & 1 34-6051602-TP 12 3% | 38-B151812-TF 4 34 | WP-0B31000-3C 14 12
SD-0402001-TP 8 9 | SH-B0516802-TR 18 23 | 585-6151612-TP 6 35 | WP-0531001-3E 16 49
SD-4600271-5P 2 24 | SH-BOLIBOZ-TR 16 68 ! S35-7080520-5P 18 76 | WP-0B60360-8SE 18 24
SP-0800271-5P 8 77 | SH-GOGI202-TH 4 54 | 38-70890510-3P 6 14 | WP-0BOB0860-3E 15 71
Sp-0600401-5D 2 14 ] SH-B061202-TP 22 18 | SS-T000850~5P i4 29 | WP-05BQ860-SE 22 90
SP-0700271-TP 16 63 § SH-GB083542-CH 2 36 | S5-T080910-TP i8 71 | WP-0OB11626-5P 24 13
Sb-0790203-5P & 75 | SH-GOB4502-TH 2 35 | S3-Ti10340-5P 2 & | WP~-0812056~-5D 2z 6b
SD-0750802-5P 6 B0 SH-8040602-TP 4 2 | 35-T110840-3F 2 26 | WP-0R2101B-SD 6 84
SP-G791051-3F 24 3} SH-8040602-TP 12 26 | 55-T110840-5P 4 1 | ¥P-0641600-3C 4 55
SP-0791271~5%F 2 43 | SK-8040802-TP 20 19 | $5-T110840-8P 18 14 | WP-0641600-30C 16 i
SD-0791271-3P 6 2 | SH~8040802~TP 1z 27 | 88-7110910-TP 12 9 | WP-0041600-3C 16 17
SD-0791501-3P 6 12 | SH-8050812~TP 16 14 | 8§-7110910-TP 12 12 | WP-05641600-3C 16 21
$D-0800291-TP 18 3 | SH-9040803~SF 30 9 | 85-7110910-TP 14 23 | WP~00641600-3C 22 63
SD-0800291-TP 21 & | SH-9043153~-SC 24 16 | 55-7110910-TP 18 51 | WP-0650876-3D 2 16
50-0800291-TP 32 8 | SH-9050813~5C 16 48 | 88-7111120-TP 4 51 | WP~0651001-5C 22 59




NI E R L €0 ) N 1IN B 25 <2 B Lol T P8 |
PART HO PAGE REF FART RO PAGE REF PART HD FAGE REF PART HO PAGE REF
S H . KO £ B = N ] ok H_HQ X H_ NG

¥P-0651001-3C 30 82 {173-05807 4 58 | 17318915 18 40 | 178-32858 s 1
YP-0841600-5E 34 7 176-05706 4 32 178-18129 18 44 178-32957 22 8
WP-0841600-0E 24 31 17805813 4 30 | 178-13178 18 43 | 178-33054 22 7
¥P-0851846-5€ 2z 5 178-05862 4 28 | 178-318Z10 18 45 | 178-33104 22 14
¥YP-0871802-3E 22 43 | 17805953 4 3 178-18319 18 38 | 178-33203 22 40
¥P-1302501-3E 22 G | 17806180 4 52 1 178-18400 18 39 | 178-33302 22 15
¥P-1612816-5E 29 12 | 178-0B407 § 1@ | 178-19814 18 IT | 178-33401 2z 1B
VS-0410002-KH 24 41 | 173-08508 & 10 | 173-20457 12 2 1 178-33500 22 37
¥S-0451040-KF & 58 | 173-00805 8 12 |} 17820507 18 3 1 178-33858 - 2z 10
¥5-0451040-4F 18 B7 | 178-06712 8 25 | 178-20564 i3 1 | 178-33807 22 I8
¥5-8510002-X¥ 4 57 (17808751 3 24 1§ I78-20B55 31 2 1 1783-33906 22 24
¥5-0510002-KX¥ 16 25 | 178-08811 & 21 178-20105 31 3 | 178-33955 2z 23
¥5-0510002-K¥ 16 FO } 178-0BY02 3 20 | 178-20782 33 1 1 173-34300 22 7
¥3-0510002-KH 27 18 | 178-06%51 & 17 | 178-20804 ig 4} 178-34408 22 2
¥S-0510002-KP 18 10 1 178-07009 & 22 | 178-20804 31 4 | 178-34807 22 34
¥S-0510002-KF 31 1% 17807108 4 34 | 17820804 3z 4 | 178-34706 22 3%
#3-0510002-4F 32 10 | 178-07702 8 B3 | 178-20811 i8 5 |1 178-3480% 22 36
¥3-0521610-KR 29 20 | 178-07801 6 B4 | 178-20911 21 5 | 178-358000 2z 37
¥S-0S10002-KH - 4 856 178-47900 T4 BE O 178-Z0911 32 5 | 1¥8-35109 22 38
¥S-0810002-KK 4 59 [ 17E-03036 6 52 | 178-21018 i8 7 ] 178-35307 22 38
¥5-0510002-KN 16 18 | 178-0B106 g8 BB i78-21013 31 T O 178-36107 24 14
¥3-0B10002-K¥H 16 22 §178-0820% 8 56 1178-21018 32 7 ] 178-36206 24 2
¥3-0B10002-KH 22 80 ] 17808304 8 57 178-21208 i 12 }178-36305 24 40
¥S-0810002-KH 22 BZ 1178-08452 B 53 | 17821208 31 12 [ 178~-36404 22 &7
¥5-0810002-KH 3¢ 83 |} 178-08551 6 70 178-21208 32 1% | 178-36602 2 71
¥3-0650383-KF 2 23 {173-08759 6 74 178-21307 1 178-39507 26 2
¥S-0220002-KH 22 50 | 178-08809 65 76 1§ 178-21307 a1 11 1 17a-40057 36 31
¥3-0861410-K% 22 46 | 178-08%08 § T8 117821397 32 11 | 178-40158 3¢ 66
¥S-1002560-KR 28 3 ] 178-09005 8 79 | 175-22057 32 Z P 178~40216 3 s0
¥5-1220002-KR 22 20 1 173-09104 & 80 | 178-22107 32 3 1 178-40455 30 4
¥Z-0B30302-K0 24 32 1 173-09203 & 82, | 178-22156 32 1 | 178-40554 ¢ 18
178-10052 & 85 | 178-22800 20 5 1178-40653 12 49

101~29104 2 4 | 178-10508 4 26 | 178-229069 2021 178~40752 I 74
111-55108 22 67 | 173-10557 4 24 178-23008 20 22 | 178-40851 3 75
111-55207 22 B3 | 173~10807 4 25 | 1783-23108 20 24 1 178-410587 30 52
111~57658 22 3 | 178-10706 4 28 | 178-23204 20 15 1 178-41156 30 87
111-57757 22 2 1173-10804 2 44 §178-2355¢% 20 3 1 178-41255 30 B8
111-53300 22 5 1178-11¢50 2 28 {178-23580 20 42 1 178-41354 30 8l
t11-58409 ZZ 11 }178-11803 2 10 | 17823709 20 4 | 178-41452 0 82
111-58508 22 19 ;178-11852 2 g | 173~23316 20 1} 178-41503 30 56
[11-58607 22 6 | 173-11902 20 11 178~23915 20 44 1178-41602 30 57
11185105 27 2 | 178-12207 2 55 178~23964 20 41 1178-41958 24 6
11185501 27 9 | 178-12405 2 45 §173-24004 20 27 | 178-42055 24 7
(1280856 22 22 | 178-12603 14 1 178-24103 20 18 [ 178-42154 22 380
L15-03505 16 30 {178-12702 14 8 178~-24202 20 26 | 178-42261 4 35
1B1-15354 22 41 | 178-12801 12 25 | 178-24400 20 28 | 17842352 18 58
16258402 22 27 [ 178-12801 14 13 178-24508 20 32 | 178-425B50 22 28
162-58501 22 25 [ 178-12900 14 5 1178-25001 20 8 1 178-42600 30 58
5450702 24 11 178-13607 14 27 17825217 20 37 1 178-43289 30 Z7
G6-58700 4 Bl | 1783-13056 14 25 | 178-25268 20 36 1 178-4337% 30 i
66-58700 20 35 § 178-13108 14 19 1§ 178-25308 20 38 117843475 30 z
7007402 22 12 ] 178-13205 14 3% 178-25514 18 Bz | 178-44051 30 37
T8-00707 6 8% §173-13304 14 33 1§ 178-25514 20 12 | 174-44130 0 48
78-01309 < 37 | 1738-13403 14 4 178-25605 20 14 P 178-44754 36 34
73-01408 2 39 | 178-13700 12 45 | 178-258¢3 20 16 [ 178-45009 . 30 8
T8-01507 2 34 F178-13308 12 51 178-27502 16 41 178-45108 30 83
T8-G1655 2 30 }178-14054 12 1 178-27601 16 42 | 178-48458 24 25
TE-01804 ¢ 42 p178-14104 iZ 3 178-27700 16 47 | 17848508 z24 28
F8-01911 2 &I 178-14203 12 43 } 178-2780% 18 B0 | 178-43305 18 41
TE-02208 2z 3 | 178-14500 12 47 | 178-28008 16 86 | 178-43904 i3 83
7802257 2 2 [ 178-1815% 2 &7 178-28104 I8 57 | 178-42953 & 54
7802307 2 89 | 178-1515¢ 28 42 ] 178-28203 16 B0 | 178-48001 18 56
73-02703 & 2 | 178-16018 18 10 | 178-28500 6 82 | 179-60808 4 48
7803057 2 29 | 178-18109 16 312 3 178-28306 16 88 | 179-60907 4 47
T8-03107 & 14 | 178-18216 18 1 178-29003 6 64 179-81004 4 50
7803200 & 13 178-16R07 16 7 | 178-28102 i& 31 179-61103 4 48
7803453 2 27 [ 178-16408 16 33 | 178-38100 12 21 179-61202 4 40
T8-43909 4 3B | 17B-18505 16 18 1178-30209 18 13 | 179-61608 4 44
TE-04008 4 37 | 178-15604 16 2 1178-30318 18 25 | 179-81707 6 40
78-04204 4 22 ;178-1B703 16 11 17830415 18 26 | 179-81908 Z 4
TE-04253 4 Z1 178-15801 16 13 } 178-310538 18 66 | 179-62101 2 48
78-04303 7 5 1 17&-17208 16 28 | 178-31207 18 69 | 179-62200 2 4%
78-04402 7 B | 17&8-1841¢ & 32 | 178-31306 18 74 | 179-66706 2 53
73-04816 E I 3 178-18519 18 33 | 178-31405 18 75 1 179-B5805 H i
78-05300 4 18 178-18717 18 34 178-31504 18 48 [ 179-B6904 10 2
TE-0535%9 4 1% [ 178-18318 18 3% 178-31603 18 37 | 179-87001 10 3

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine . & Supply LLC




NIIME R I LINIDE> O PART S =TT §

PART KD PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART HQ PAGE REF PART HO PAGE REF
. F H._N0 s b= T L] % H Mo 2% H.___#0
178-67209 16 28

176-57368 10 g

178-72357 26 49

179-77752 30 12

174-78057 - 30 53

179-78453 24 42

—

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




LB BECE

IWWKI CORPORATION

JUK] trXE= st

SHEWLVRED, THEE
To order or for further
information,

please contact :

T TONR—VI AN GERBERDIDFELLEETSENBOET,

* The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commaodity without notice.
+ZON—Y U R N 19%4F T AREOCHBEARTRE - IBLAEDTY,

* This parts list is edited and printed in accordance with the product speciications as of July 1994,

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC





